# OP \$190.00 4847205

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		12/07/2016	Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bauer Hockey, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Domain Drive
City:	Exeter
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03833
Entity Type:	Corporation: VERMONT

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4847205	EXO RIM
Registration Number:	3183249	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2747291	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2748987	SYNERGY
Serial Number:	86272168	ODIN
Serial Number:	86501401	OWN THE MOMENT
Serial Number:	87117681	NEUROSHIELD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900387961

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F167060 Supp
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman

CICNATURE.	/Convo lockman/		
SIGNATURE: /Sonya Jackman/			
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/08/2016			
Total Attachments: 3			
source=#89151081v1 - (Trademarks (Supp) Lien Release - Bauer Hockey, Inc.)#page2.tif			
source=#89151081v1 - (Trademarks (Supp) Lien Release - Bauer Hockey, Inc.)#page3.tif			
source=#89151081v1 - (Trademarks (Supp) Lien Release - Bauer Hockey, Inc.)#page4.tif			

### **EXECUTION VERSION**

# **RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, by a certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (Supplement) dated as of October 28, 2016 (the "Agreement") by BAUER HOCKEY, INC. ("Grantor") to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent ("Grantee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2016 on Reel 5909 Frame 0216, Grantor pledged and granted to Grantee, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Agreement), a continuing security interest in and lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Grantor and set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, Grantee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee does hereby (i) unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely terminate, cancel, relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in and lien on Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and (ii) terminates the Agreement and reassigns to the Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in, to and under such Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Bank of America agrees to cooperate with the Grantor and, solely at the expense of Grantor, to provide Grantor with such information and additional authorization and to execute and deliver to Grantor such additional instruments and to take such action, in each case, as Grantor may reasonably request or as may be desirable to effect and record with the USPTO the release of Bank of America's security interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

Dated: December 7, 2016

[Signature Page to Follow]

#89126944v5

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name! Ronaldo Naval
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Lien on Trademarks]

# **EXECUTION VERSION**

# SCHEDULE A

# 1. Trademarks:

MARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	OWNER
			BAUER HOCKEY
EXO RIM	11/03/2015	4847205	INC.
			BAUER HOCKEY
SYNERGY	12/12/2006	3183249	INC.
			BAUER HOCKEY
SYNERGY	08/05/2003	2747291	INC.
			BAUER HOCKEY
SYNERGY	08/05/2003	2748987	INC.

# 2. Applications for Trademarks:

	APPLICATION		
MARK	DATE	SERIAL NO.	APPLICANT
			BAUER HOCKEY
ODIN	05/05/2014	86272168	INC.
OWN THE			BAUER HOCKEY
MOMENT	01/12/2015	86501401	INC.
			BAUER HOCKEY
NEUROSHIELD	07/27/2016	87117681	INC.

#89126944v4

**RECORDED: 12/08/2016**